RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Condition of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Kang-hun LEE; Wan-sun HONG and Kyung-woo KO

10-03-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

101863289

Nature of conveyance: X		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT 416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Republic of		
This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: OR In this document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/887,697, filed May 31, 2001; or (b) Patent No(s). , issued. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1202 Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		X Assignment Security Agreement Other:		
STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		 This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: ○R This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/867,697, filed May 31, 2001; or 		
 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5.	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1202 Attention: Michael D. Stein 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500		
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing Signature Account) Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	7.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	8.	Account)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
	Michae Name	of Person Signing	3	9/27/07 Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(N CONSIDERATION of the sum of One (undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNO	Dollar (\$1.00), and of othe IR*) by	er good and valuable consideration baid to th	
(Insert Namels) & Addressies) of ASSIGNEE(S); SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LT			
416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu	, Suwon-city, Kyu	ingki-do	
Republic of Korea			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusion	is hereby acknowledged, the	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign to the invention entitled	
(Title of Invention) CHIP EMBEDDED TRADING CARD, R	ECORDING AND/OR B		
AND MESSAGE BUILDING METHOD	DOORDTHG AND/OR R		
States was executed on even date herewith or, i	f not so executed, was:	which application for Letters Patent of the United cution of application, if not concurrent!	
(b) filed on 31 May 2001	Any registered atte	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh	
(b) filed on 31 May 2001 Serial No. 09,867,697 :	Street, N.W., Wasi	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when	
ind to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of i enewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination app latent(s) may be granted and including any extent(s)").	lication based thereon, for t	he full term or terms for which the said Letters	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a o do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no rotection for said invention, including in the prepa- latent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination which may arise or be declared in relation to same aparate assignments and declarations, taking all widence.	ocessary, desirable or experation and prosecution of salion, or public use proceedings, such acts to include but n	d application(s) and the Issuance of said Letters y, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding to be limited to executing all papers, including	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven			
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Oate)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witnesslas))	
Leette	25 June 2001		
Kang-hun Lee			
went	25 June 2001		
Wan-sun H o ng	25 7 0003		
Ko Blood was	25 June 2001		
Kyung-woō Ko			

PATENT REEL: 012206 FRAME: 0592